LMC6772/LMC6772Q
January 8, 2010
Dual Micropower Rail-To-Rail Input CMOS Comparator
with Open Drain Output
General Description
The LMC6772 is an ultra low power dual comparator with a
maximum 10 μA/comparator power supply current. It is de-
signed to operate over a wide range of supply voltages, with

Note 10: Input offset voltage Average Drift is calculated by dividing the accelerated operating life drift average by the equivalent operational time. The input offset
voltage average drift represents the input offset voltage change at worst-case input conditions.
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range
−40°C to 85°C
Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing Features
8-Pin MDIP LMC6772BIN LMC6772BIN 40 Units/Rail N08E
8-Pin SOIC
LMC6772AIM
LMC6772AIM
95 Units/Rail
M08A
LMC6772AIMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMC6772BIM
LMC6772BIM
95 Units/Rail
LMC6772BIMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP
LMC6772AIMM
C21
1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
AEC-Q100 Grade 1
qualified. Automotive
Grade Production Flow*
LMC6772AIMMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMC6772QMM
AX5A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMC6772QMMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
*Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are identified
with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.
www.national.com 4